



BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Bellevue:

1. That the City Council is in favor of an overall comprehensive plan for the entire East Side; and we urge the County Commissioners to complete their survey and suggested plan as soon as possible looking toward its final adoption at the earliest possible date.

2. It is our belief that the best interest of the East Side area can be served by the Commissioners¹ action in withholding any land use reclassification until such time, in the development of the East Side comprehensive plan, that such reclassification will not be inconsistent with said plan.

Dated this 13th day of March, 1956.

Delin

STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss COUNTY OF KING)

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, JEAN S. SCHOLER, being the duly appointed, qualified and acting Clerk of the City of Bellevue, Washington, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No. 666 of the City of Bellevue was duly passed by the City Council on the 13th day of March, 1956; and

I further certify that said Resolution No. 666 has not been amended or repealed and the same, as of the date hereof, is in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the official seal of the City of Bellevue, Washington, this 15th day of March, 1956.

Lan . Scholer City Clerk

(SEAL)